



औरंगाबाद महानगरपालिका, औरंगाबाद

झोन कार्यालय -05, टाऊन सेटर, सिडको, औरंगाबाद.

जा. क्र./ मनपा / उप अभि -05 / 43 / 2019

दिनांक :- 15 / 7 / 2019

दरपत्रक सुचना

झोन क्र.05 अंतर्गत खालील कामासाठी दरपत्रक मागवित आहे. दरपत्रके दिनांक 23/7 /2019 रोजी दुपारी 2.00 वाजे पर्यंत उप अभियंता कार्यालय झोन क्र.05 महानगरपालिका, औरंगाबाद या कार्यालयात स्विकारण्यात येतील व शक्य झाल्यास त्याच दिवशी कोटेशन उघडण्यात येतील.

अ.क्र.	कामाचे नाव	अं. प. रक्कम	कालावधी
1	सिडको एन-1 प्लॉट क्र.101 ची श्री. अग्रवाल यांच्या घरासमोरील पावसाळी पाण्याची गटारीमध्ये दुरुस्ती करून सुधारणा करणे.	49381	1 महीना

कार्यकारी अभियंता -1

महानगरपालिका, औरंगाबाद

- प्रत:-1. मा. कार्यकारी अभियंता यांच्या नोटीस बोर्डवर
2. महा ई सेल टेंडरींग यांच्या नोटीस बोर्डवर
3. नोटीस बोर्ड झोन क्र.05 उप अभियंता कार्यालय महानगरपालिका, औरंगाबाद

[Validate](#)[Print](#)[Help](#)

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (3), MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AURANGABAD


Name of Work: **Repairs** and development of Storm water drain Infront of House of Shrl. Agrawal Plot **No.101 CIDCO** N-1


Contract No:

Bidder Name						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1	Desilting the Supply Well, Intake Well/ Head Works, sewerage Works sum of water supply etc. in wet or dry condition including lifts up to 9M and lead upto 150 M as required Beyond the worksite, stacking, spreading, including necessary guarding, etc. completed as directed by Engineer-in-charge. MJP DSR 2016-2017 It No.13	0.9000	Cum	689.9100	620.9190	INR Six Hundred & Twenty and Paise Ninety Two Only
2	Transportation of surplus material from work site to any disposal place as directed by the Engineer in charge with a lead of 3.00-- Km including and stacking etc. Comp. (As per PWD DSR 2017-18) 3.00 excavated rock	0.9000	Cum	262.4500	236.2050	INR Two Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Twenty Only

3	Providing and laying in situ ■ ready mix controlled grade of M20 of trap lgranitel quartzite ■ gneiss metal for RCC works in cut off walls ■ curtain walls including necessary scaffolding, centering, compacting by vibrator, finishing and curing etc. complete. (with fully automatic micro processor based PLC with SCADA enabled with reversible drum type mixer/ concrete batch mix plant (pan mixer) with natural /artificial sand, excluding reinforcement)	1.0000	Cum	10914.5200	10914.5200	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Fifty Two Only
4	Providing and fixing in position TMT - FE - 500 bar reinforcement of various diameters for R.C.C. pile caps, footings, foundations, slabs, beams columns, canopies, staircase , newels, chajjas , lintels pardis , copings, fins, arches etc. as per detailed designs, drawings and schedules. including cutting, bending, hooking the bars, binding with wires or tack welding and supporting as required complete.	0.0500	M.T.	67097.7100	3354.8855	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Eighty Nine Only
5	Providing & Supplying steel fiber reinforced concrete (S.F.R.C.) cover heavy duty of rectangular or circular in shape of approved make including loading unloading, transportation, all taxes etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in - charge. (20T)) MJP DSR Page No: Item No: 623 Rect.Size-90cmx45cm SFRC Cover A)Size-90cmx45cm SFRC Cover 20T(without frame) Providing & Supplying following Size SFRC Cover 20T (without frame)	8.0000	No	1306.0000	10448.0000	INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight Only

6	Providing earth work in embankment with approved materials obtained from departmental land or other sources upto lead of 50m. including all lifts, laying in layers of 20cm. to 30cm. thickness breaking clods, dressing to the required lines, curves, grades and section, watering and compaction with Power roller to achieve not less than 97 % of standard proctor density etc. complete as directed.	5.4000	Cum	468.6800	2530.8720	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty and Paise Eighty Seven Only
7	Providing and fixing heavy duty inter locking concrete Gray paving blocks of 60 mm thickness of having a strength of 300 kg/Sq.cm. of approved quality and shape on a bed of crushed sand of 25 to 30 mm thick including skirting joints and cleaning etc. complete.	18.0000	Sqm	845.6100	15220.9800	INR Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty and Paise Ninety Eight Only
8	Royalty Charges	5.4000	Cum	141.3800	763.4520	INR Seven Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Forty Five Only
Total in Figures					44089.8335	INR Forty Four Thousand & Eighty Nine and Paise Eighty Three Only
Quoted Rate In Figures			Select		0.0000	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only			


 E. E. J
 Ame


 S M Jashan
 P J Engr 2020